FIRST INFORMATION SECTION 154 CRIMINAL

LE CRIME REPORT UNDER RE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 814(10)2023 IPS u/s188/307/326/364/506/34 IPC & Sec. 25 (1-B) A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:

Date and have t	On 14/10/2023 at about 10:40 pm			
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station		
15/10/2023 at 01.30 am	At Sega Road Konjeng Hajari Leikai near Khwairakpam Leikai Community Hall.	15/10/2023		
	About 2 km North West			

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attes	ted by the signature	of the officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Laishram Mamchoubi Devi @ Keke (44) W/o L. Jee Singh of konjeng Hajari Leikai, Imphal West, Manipur.	Unknown culprit(s)	Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, attempt to murder, voluntarily causing grievous hurt, kidnaping, criminal intimidation with common intention by using unauthorized possession of arms and ammunitions.	SI M. Advandkov Singh wingse investigate the case.	
OE-attached  1C.OC/IPS  15/10/2023		Punishable / u/s 188/307/326/364/506/3 IPC & Sec. 25 (1-B) A Act.		A)

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI-Rocky Laishram) Designation: IC,OC/IPS 15/10/2023

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The officer in-Charge Imphal Police Station

Sub: Complain report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report you that, on 14/10/2023 at about 10:40 pm, some unknown persons numbering about 20 who came on to 2 (two) two wheelers and 4(four) four wheelers came at the house of Khaidem Seitajit @ Bobo (38) S/O (L) Kh. Momon Singh of Sega Road Konjeng Hajari Leikai near Kwairakpam Leikai Community Hall and attempt to kidnap Seitajit. However, the local people intervened to do so. The unknown culprits started firing towards the public and five persons:-

- 1. Rk. (O) Medhabati Devi (50) W/O Rk. Manao of Segaroad Konjenghajari Leikai,
- Nongmaithem Abelson (15) S/O (L) N. Priyobrata of Segaroad Konjenghajari Leikai,
- 3. Salam Boicha (30) S/O S. Tiken of Sayang Kurao Makhong,
- Nongmaithem Priyananda @ Tondon (43) S/O (L) N. Mani of Segaroad
   Konjenghajari Leikai and
- 5. Phijam Trilokchand (34) P. Tomei of Segaroad Khwairakpam Leikai

received bullet injuries. The culprits attempted to kill the innocent public randomly. The public dispersed due to the firing and taking the chance, the unknown culprits fled away from the spot. The injured persons were evacuated to RIMS and RAJ Medicity hospital for further treatment.

You are therefore, requested to take up necessary legal action against the involved culprit(s) at an early.

Dated/Imphal

15/10/2023

This support is heafed us an of of the Yours Faithfully

Oase Fir No. 914 10) 2023 The u/s 188/

307/326/364/506/34 The a See,

307/326/364/506/34 The a See,

25 (1-13) Associated us an of of the Yours Faithfully

Laishram Mamchoubi Devi @ Keke (44)

W/O L. Jee Singh

Secy. Konjenghajari Leikai Meirapaibi Lup

#9774889337#